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Supplemental Inglish
Index for acts origi-
nal indexed in French.

1833 ___Date _ act No

—_——

Hexry, Pierre Derive

to Joseph Lallande,
Mortgage. December 26, 1833 2

Lallande,Joseph
from Pierre Derive Henry
liortgage December 26, 1833 2

1834

Amelioration, Company of,
by Fe Ducoing, 4
Sale of Land April 18, 1834 98

Arriola, Domingode,Estate of,
Imventory, April 17, 1834 104

Baron,Clemde slexandre,
to Herman & Son,
Transfer of Credits. . January 21, 1834 13

Baron,Claude alexandre,
to A. Labourdette,
Procuration. Januwary 20, 1834 11

Boismere,antome L.
to A. Pitot, :
Sale of Property. March 5, 1834 45

Bouile,Cecelia,
to John Slidell,

«ulttance and Discharge. May 26, 1834 156

Clay, Julie D, ( Widow )
by ite Duralde,

Mortgage. April 2, 1834 81

Dedee,louis
by Martin Duraslde.
Abandonment of Slave. uarch 29, 1834 72

Degruy,Verloin
t0 amelioration Company of

Sale of Land. april 7, 1834 89

Ducoing,Francois
t0 amelioration Company of,

Sale of Land, april 18, 1834 o8

Duralde, Martin
to Louis Dedee.

Abarndonment of Slave xarch 29, 1834 72



Duralde, Martin
to Julie Duralde Clay,Widow,
Koritgege.

Frostall & Liszardi
Act of Yeposit.

Grosjean, Victor
by Paul Pascal
Sale of Slave.

Gairault & Charbonnet, idmes
to Lombard,Widow
Transfer of Credits.

Janin,C.L.P.
to State Bank
" Mortgage.

Jean,Marie
and A. Perduux
iarrisge Contract.

Laurent, k.
by 4. Pitot
Sale of Property.

Le Barre,Gletrais,iinors
Family Meeting.

Le Blanc, Jules
to Frederick Magnus,
Procuration

LivaudaiS,F.E.& P.E.
from L. Pignatel
Sale of Land.

Ligardi & Fostall
act of Jeposit.

Lizardi, Hermanos

by Sugar .iefinery of Louisiana
Mortgage

Lombard, Widow
t0 L. A.Charbonnet
Transfer of Oredits

Longer ,amedee
tp C. wmorel
Sale of lLand

Date

April 2, 1834

April 28, 1834

kiarch 13, 1834

March 8, 1834

april 17, 1834

February 18, 1834

april 29, 1834

January 18,1834

January 4,1834

February 18,1834

april 28,1834

April 30,1834

uarch 8, 1834

January 22,1834

act No

81

117

55

49

102

30

121

10

91

117

123

48

14



Morel,Christoval

b’ Ae I‘m
Sale of Property

Morel, Christoval
by S Oliver
Sale of Land

Oliver,Sebastien
t0 Co hiorel
Sale of Land

Pascal, Paul
to Victor Grosjean.
Sele of Slave

Perdoux,slexis
and Marie Jean
Marrigge Contract

Pignetel, lLosarre
to F.E. & P,E.Livaudais
Sale of Land

Pitot,Arpand
to E, Laurent
Sale of Property

Pitot, Armsnd
by A. Lo Boismare
Sale of Property

State Bank
by C.L.P.Janin
Mor tgage

Sugar. Refinery of Louisiana
to Hermanos Lizardi
Mortgage

Vignaud,Bencit Q.
and Pelicie H. Guenard
Marriage Contract

Date

Janunary 22, 1834

January 28,1834

January 28, 1834

March 13, 1834

February 18, 1834

February 18,1834

April 29,1834

March 5,1834

April 17, 1834

April 30, 1834

March 31, 1834

act Fo

14

18

18

55

30

31

121

102

123

75



This volume checked, repaired
and rebound by V.P.As

The following Acts were not
indexed in the Notary's
Original Index.

Chabert, L.

to A. Mazureau

Sale of slave
Act 9

Sunington, R.¥W.
to Ludger Lastrades,
Alphonse Desmare
Sale of slave

Act #34

The following Act was not cross
indexed in the Notary's Original
Index.

Byrne, Charles
to Charles Fitzwilliams
Sale of property

Act #66



